

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.20191 OF 2025**

Manisha Jayesh Nanavati & Anr. ....Petitioners

Vs.

Shree Bombay Kanthi Bhatia Mahajan & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Udeshi, i/by Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Mentioned out of turn at 11.00 a.m.
2. Wrongly on board.
3. To be placed before the appropriate Bench having the said assignment as per the roster.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2025.07.09  
11:14:33  
+0530