

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20191 OF 2025**

Manisha Jayesh Nanavati & Anr. ...Petitioners

v/s.

Shree Bombay Kanthi Bhatia

Mahajan & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Rohan Cama, Mr. Sanjay Udeshi, Mr. Darshan Ashar, Mr. Netaji Gawade, Mr. Ajinkya Kadam i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioners.

Mr. Amit Shroff a/w Mr. Parth Zaveri & Mr. Vijay Mulchandani i/by Harish Shroff & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 9 and 10.

Mr. Vivek Patil i/by Vivek Patil & Associates for the Respondent No.11.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the Respondent No.12 & 13.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 14th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The Respondents seek to file reply.
2. Let the reply be filed and served by 28th July 2025.
3. In the meantime, the effect and implementation of the order dated 25th June 2025 in Exhibit-15 at page 451, shall be stayed for a period of two weeks from today.

4. List the matter on 4th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)