

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20191 OF 2025

Manisha Jayesh Nanavati & Anr. ... Petitioners
v/s.
Shree Bombay Kanthi Bhatia Mahajan &
Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Adv. Sanjay Udeshi, Adv. Darshan
Ashar i/by Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioners.
Mr. Akshay Udeshi for the Petitioner in WP/2597/2025.
M/s. Harish Shroff & Co. for Respondent in WPL/21671/2025
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 in
WP/2597/2025, for Respondent Nos.12 and 13 in
WP/20191/2025, for Respondent No.3 in
WPL/20919/2025.
Mr. Amit Shroff a/w. Adv. Vijay Malchandani i/by Harish
Shroff & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 9 and 10 in
WPL/20191/2025.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 21st July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner in Writ Petition (L)
No.20191 of 2025 and Writ Petition No.2597 of 2025 seeks a
correction in the Order dated 14th July, 2025 as follows:

In paragraph No. 3 of both the Orders the word “two” be substituted with the word “three”.

2. The request is accepted. Let the Order be corrected and the corrected Order be uploaded on the website of Bombay High Court.

3. Upon a further oral request, let Writ Petition No.2597 of 2025 and Writ Petition and Writ Petition (L) No.21671 of 2025 be tagged alongwith the present matter.

4. List all these matters on 11th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)